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Friday, September 28

Pine Ridge Kennel Club
Fall Fair Centre
62 McCaul St,

Port Hope, ON L1A 3W4

Judging Schedule
September 28, 29 & 30, 2012

GROUP 1 - RING 1

Joe Lobb

10:00 am

1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1

10 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-2-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-2-1-0

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

2 Setter (English) 0-0-1-1

2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-1

3 Spaniel (Clumber) 2-1-0-0

1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-0-0-1

2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-0-2

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

GROUP 1  11:30 pm 31 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 1

Joe Lobb

1:00 pm

4 Afghan Hounds 1-2-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Basenji 0-0-0-1

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1

3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0

1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1

3 Irish Wolfhounds 2-0-1-0

2 Pharaoh Hounds 1-1-0-0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-1

6 Whippets 2-3-0-1

GROUP 2 2:15 pm 28 dogs, 1 BP

GROUP 3 - RING 1

Joe Lobb

2:40 pm

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0

5 Boxers 0-1-2-2

Bullmastiff Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Doberman Pinschers 1-0-1-3

Baby Puppy 1-1

2 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-0-1-1

4 Neapolitan Mastiffs 1-2-0-1

6 Newfoundlands 0-2-3-1

5 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-4-0-1

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

2 Siberian Huskies 1-1-0-0

GROUP 3 4:00 pm 31 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

3:40 pm

3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-3-0-0

1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1

2  Manchester Terriers 0-0-1-1

6 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-5-1-0

1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

3 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-1-1-1

2 West Highland White 0-2-0-0

GROUP 4 4:30 pm 20 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

2:00 pm

5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 2-2-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

8 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-3-1-1

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0

2 Havanese 0-1-1-0

3 Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-1

Papillon Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Pekingese 0-1-0-0

3 Pomeranians 1-1-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pug 0-0-1-0

2 Toy Manchester 1-1-0-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

GROUP  5  3:20 pm 27 dogs, 5 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

1:15 pm

4 Poodles (M in) 1-2-1-0
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Saturday, September 29

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

3 Bulldogs 1-1-0-1

1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0

1 Poodle (Std) 1-0-0-0

GROUP 6 1:45 pm 12 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1

Joe Lobb

4:15 pm

3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0

4 Bearded Collie 1-3-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-1-0-0

3 Border Collie 1-0-2-0

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1

1 Collies (Rough) 0-0-1-0

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

12 German Shepherds 3-5-1-3

5:20 pm

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0

9 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-8-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0

GROUP 7 5:45 pm 42 dogs, 3 BP

BEST IN SHOW 6:00 pm

Judge: Joe Lobb

191 dogs & 15 Baby Puppies

GROUP 1 - RING 1

Mr. Skip Stanbridge

1:45 pm

4 Weimaraner 1-1-0-2

3 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-2

Baby Puppy 2-3

3 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 1-0-0-2

3 Spaniel (Clumber) 2-1-0-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-1

3 Setter (Irish) 1-1-1-0

5 Setter (English) 0-3-1-1

2:45 pm

6 Retriever (NSDT) 4-1-1-0

8 Retriever (Labrador) 2-5-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

13 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-2-0

1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0

GROUP 1 4:00 pm 55 dogs, 8 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

11:20 am

6 Whippets 2-3-0-1

2 Saluki 1-1-0-0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0

2 Pet.Bass.Griff.Vend. 0-2-0-0

2 Irish Wolfhounds 1-0-1-0

1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1

1:00 pm

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0

1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0

2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0

1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1

1 Basenji 0-0-0-1

4 Afghan Hounds 1-2-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

GROUP 2 2:00 pm 30 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 3 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

9:00 am

6 Siberian Huskies 3-2-1-0

2 Rottweilers 0-0-1-1

5 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-4-0-1

Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Newfoundlands 0-3-3-1

4 Neapolitan Mastiffs 1-2-0-1

10:00 am

2 Great Danes 0-2-0-0

6 Dogue de Bordeaux 1-2-2-1

4 Doberman Pinschers 0-0-1-3

Baby Puppy 1-1

Bullmastiff Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Boxers 0-1-2-2

5 Black Russian Terriers 1-3-1-0

1 Bernese Mtn.Dog 0-1-0-0

1 Akita 1-0-0-0

GROUP 3 11:00 am 48 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 1

Robert Rowbotham

9:00 am

2 West Highland White 0-2-0-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-0-1-1

1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

6 Schnauzers (Min) 0-5-1-0

2 Manchester Terriers 0-0-1-1

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1

2 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-1

3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-3-0-0
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Sunday, September 30

Baby Puppy 2-0

3 Australian Terriers 0-1-1-1

GROUP 4 10:00 am 23 dogs, BP 3

GROUP 5 - RING 1

Lawrence Stanbridge

10:20 am

2 Toy Manchester 1-0-0-1

2 Pugs 0-1-1-0

2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0

3 Pomeranian 1-1-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Japanese Spaniel 0-1-0-0

2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1

4 Havanese 1-2-1-0

3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-1-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

9 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-3-1-2

Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 2-2-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-0-0

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

GROUP 5 11:45 pm 36 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 1

Wendy Anderson

12:15 pm

6 Poodle (M in) 1-4-1-0

1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

5 Poodle (Std) 1-3-0-1

Lawrence Stanbridge - RING 1

Balance & Group

1:00 pm

1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0

4 Bulldogs 1-2-1-0

Boston Terrier Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 1:15 pm 19 dogs, 1 BP

GROUP 7 - RING 2

Janet Lobb

2:20 pm

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0

7 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-6-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0

9 German Shepherds 1-5-1-2

Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0

1 Briard 0-1-0-0

3:20 pm

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1

3 Border Collies 1-0-2-0

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-1-0-0

5 Belgian Shepherd 0-3-2-0

3 Bearded Collies 1-2-0-0

Baby Puppy 1-1

6 Australian Shepherds 1-4-1-0

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0

GROUP 7 4:20 pm 46 dogs, 4 BP

BEST IN SHOW 4:45 pm

Judge: Lawrence Stanbridge

257 dogs & 26 Baby Puppies

GROUP 1 - RING 2

Allan Pepper

8:30 am

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0

1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-2-0

12 Retriever (Golden) 5-6-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

8 Retriever (Labrador) 2-5-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

9:30 am

6 Retriever (NSDT) 4-1-1-0

4 Setter (English) 0-2-1-1

3 Setter (Irish) 1-1-1-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-1

3 Spaniel (Clumber) 2-1-0-0

2 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-1-0-1

3 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-2

Baby Puppy 2-2

4 Weimaraner 1-1-0-2

GROUP 1 10:50 am 52 dogs, 7 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 1

Lawrence Stanbridge

1:00 pm

5 Afghan Hounds 1-2-2-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Basenji 0-0-0-1

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1

1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0

1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0

1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1

3 Irish Wolfhounds 2-0-1-0

2 Pet.Bass.Griff.Vend. 0-2-0-0

1 Pharoah Hound 1-0-0-0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Saluki 1-1-0-1

6 Whippets 2-3-0-1

GROUP 2 2:20 pm 32 dogs, 2 BP
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Junior Handling

Sunday, September 30

Ring 1 - Noon

GROUP 3 - RING 1

Lawrence Stanbridge

2:40 pm

1 Akita 1-0-0-0

1 Bernese Mtn.Dog 0-1-0-0

5 Black Russian Terriers 1-3-1-0

5 Boxers 0-1-2-2

5 Doberman Pinschers 1-0-1-3

Baby Puppy 1-1

6 Dogue de Bordeaux 1-2-1-2

3:40 pm

2 Great Dane 0-2-0-0

3 Neapolitan Mastiffs 1-1-0-1

6 Newfoundlands 0-3-2-1

5 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-4-0-1

Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Rottweilers 0-0-1-1

6 Siberian Huskies 3-2-1-0

GROUP 3 4:40 pm 47 dogs, 3 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 1

Lawrence Stanbridge

10:45 am

2 Australian Terriers 0-1-1-0

3 Bull Terriers (Min) 0-3-0-0

Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Manchester Terriers 0-0-1-1

6 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-5-1-0

1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-0-1-1

2 West Highland White 0-2-0-0

GROUP 4 11:45 am 21 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 5 - RING 2

Allan Pepper

11:10 am

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-0-0 ex2

5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 2-2-1-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

9 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 2-2-1-2

Baby Puppy 0-1

1:00 pm

3 Chinese Crested 1-2-0-0

4 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-1-0

4 Havanese 1-2-1-0

1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0

1 Japanese Spaniel 0-1-0-0

Papillon Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Pomeranians 1-1-1-0

Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0

2 Pugs 0-1-1-0

4 Toy Manchester 2-2-0-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

GROUP 5 2:00 pm 41 dogs, 5 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 2

Allan Pepper

2:20 pm

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1

4 Bulldogs 1-2-1-0

5 Poodles (M in) 1-3-1-0

3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1

1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

6 Lhasa Apso 2-2-1-1

1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0

6 Poodles (Std) 1-3-1-1

GROUP 6 3:30 pm 29 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1

Lawrence Stanbridge

8:30 am

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0

6 Australian Shepherd 1-4-1-0

3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Belgian Shepherds 0-3-2-1

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-1-0-0

3 Border Collies 0-0-2-1

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1

2 Collies (Rough) 1-0-1-0

9:30 am

3 Collies (Smooth) 0-2-1-0

8 German Shepherds 3-3-1-1

Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0

1 Old English Sheepdogs 0-0-1-0

8 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-7-0-0

Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0

GROUP 7 10:30 am 47 dogs, 4 BP

BEST IN SHOW follows last Group

Judge: Allan Pepper

269 dogs & 25 Baby Puppies

2 Exhibition only
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